This is preliminary information on a new product now in development or undergoing evaluation. Details are subject to
change without notice.
June 2012 Doc ID 022743 Rev 1 1/27
27
TSV521, TSV522, TSV524,
TSV521A, TSV522A, TSV524A
High merit factor (1.15 MHz for 45 µA) CMOS op amps
Datasheet − preliminary data

Ordering information TSV521, TSV522, TSV524, TSV521A, TSV522A, TSV524A
26/27 Doc ID 022743 Rev 1
6 Ordering information
7 Revision history
Table 12. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packing Marking
TSV521ICT
-40 to 125 °C
SC70-5
Tape and reel
K1G
TSV522IQ2T DFN8 2 x 2 K1G
TSV522IST MiniSO8 K1G
TSV524IQ4T QFN16 3 x 3 K1G
TSV524IPT TSSOP14 TSV524
TSV522IYST -40 to 125 °C
Automotive grade(1)
MiniSO8
Tape and reel
K1H
TSV524IYPT TSSOP14 TSV524Y
TSV521AICT
-40 to 125 °C
SC70-5
Tape and reel
K1K
TSV522AIQ2T DFN8 2 x 2 K1K
TSV522AIST MiniSO8 K1K
TSV524AIQ4T QFN16 3 x 3 K1K
TSV524AIPT TSSOP14 TSV524A
TSV522AIYST -40 to 125 °C
Automotive grade(1)
MiniSO8
Tape and reel
K1L